
AT/TK
EX3200, EX5200, EX5400, EXT3200,
EXT5200, LX3200, LX5200 Series

Parts Catalog

4 I’[IIASII S

Provisiona’ issie



•7)/—’.)t5’EJ7{Et, 1995E ii 1±cOEX32oo EX5200•
EX5400 EXT3200 EXT5200• LX3200• LX5200cOAT,TK.
U’] £1& U I, J J-0

,

•This parts catalog covers AT,TK devices manufactured
November, 1995 for EX3200 EX5200 EX5400 series,
EXT3200 EXT5200 series, LX3200 LX5200 series.

• Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.

COIVTEWY$

r:’TK iit-ii—i
EX5200/TK LX5400/TK 1
EX3200rrl< 2
EXT5200/TK EXT3200/TK 3
LX5200/TK LX3200/TK 4

TK 5

TK/\—1-i’57b& ‘J2I
TX —E’i’.’—- (TK022, 023, 120, 121, 122, 123) 6—7
‘‘‘‘(TK120, 121.122,123) 8-9
iL,’- K•IE—’J5—
(TK022,023,120.121.122,123) 10—11
)4Ij2’) H (TK022, 023) 12—13
TKE]HO—5—(TK120,121,122,123) 14—15

AT.’—
EX5200/AT EX5400/AT 16
EX3200/AT 17
EXT5200/AT EXT3200/AT 18
LX5200/AT LX3200/AT 19

ATO32TJDl.too 20

/-t I IJolJoo— 21

AT/V—1-f57/& ‘J2
AT—Jtj’yS’—(AT120, 121, 204, 221) 22—23
AT—E’J.9-—(AT122, 123, 124, 205) 24-25
AT—tJ’—(AT032) 26-27
‘JL’J-t’ H 1—’.Y H
(AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124, 204, 205, 221) 28—29
1—’ H•H’iJ—(AT032) 30-31

)—L2—-(AT032) 32-33
“c)L Hlh (AT032) 34-35
Ll—5—”UL’ H (AT032) 36—37
E?HH5LA(AT121,123) 38-39

H K5L (AT204, 205) 40—41
T2, H K5L(AT124, 221) 42-43
UHi?—(AT032) 44-45
ATE] i H EEl —5—
(AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124, 204, 205, 221) 46—47
ATHG—5—itEtE’HU—5—(AT032) 48-49
15EJiJ/—(AT032) 50—51

• 4j (AT032) 52-53

Application table of TK
EX5200/TK EX5400JTK
EX3200/TK 2
EXT5200/TK EXT3200/TK 3
LX5200/TK LX3200/Tf< 4

Component parts list for TK 5

Illustration & Parts list of TK
TX tape cutter (TK022,023,120,121 .122,123) 6—7
Push switch & Knee switch (TK120,121,122,123) 8—9
Solenoid & Air cylinder
(11<022, 023,120, 121,122,123) 10—11
Control unit (TK022,023) 12—13
Tkcontroller(TK120, 121, 122,123) 14—15

Application table of AT
EX5200/AT EX5400/AT 16
EX3200IAT 17
EXT5200/AT EXT3200/AT 18
LX 5200/AT LX3200/AT 19

Component parts list for AT032 20

Component parts list for AT 21

Illustration & Parts list of AT
AT tape cutter (AT12O, 121, 204, 221) 22—23
ATtape cutter (AT122, 123, 124, 205) 24—25
AT tape cutter (AT032) 26-27
Solenoid. Sensor set, Push switch, Specific parts
(AT12O, 121, 122,123,124,204,205.221) 28—29
Sensor set, Stopper (AT032) 30—31
Filter regulator, Knee switch (AT032) 32—33
Drive belt (AT032) 34—35
Roller belt (AT032) 36—37
Dust drum (AT121,123) 38—39
Dust drum (AT204,205) 40—41
Dust drum (AT124,221) 42—43
Waste receptacle (AT032) 44—45
ATcontroller
(AT12O, 121, 122, 123. 124, 204, 205, 221) 46—47
AT controller, Machine stop controller (AT032) 48—49
Crank cover (AT032) 50—51
Specific parts, Installation parts (AT032) 52—53

r)



m
m

x
x

(7
1
(3

1

0
0

0
0 > -
D C

D

p
)

0 D -
4

c
i)

C
-

C
D

0

m
m

x
x

0
1
0

-r
\)

0
0

0
0

-H 7
c

.
A

pp
li

ca
ti

on
ta

bl
e

of
E

X
52

00
/T

K
E

X
54

00
T

K

1
4

F
e
a
t
u

r
e
s

I
I
t
)

t
L

T
h

T
yp

e
D

ri
n

g
sy

st
em

O
pe

ra
ti

ng
sy

st
em

R
em

ar
ks

T
K

02
2

P
ne

um
at

ic
A

ir
a
e

kn
ee

sw
itc

h

T
K

12
O

E
le

ct
ri

c
F

in
ge

r
sw

itc
h

T
K

12
1

E
le

ct
ri

c
K

ne
e
s

itc
h

rK
o2

2T
K

1
2
O
1T

K
I

21

1
v
(
1

*-
i-

)
Pl

ai
n

s
e
a
m

in
g

(1
-n

ee
dl

e)
—

)
i”

S
e
r
g
h
g

Y
2
tJ

(P
:i

’-
t’
i
)

Sh
ir

ri
ng

(
P

:p
ip

in
g
)

1
(0

2
2
iT

K
1
2
0
T

K
1
2
1

E
X

5
2

0
4

—
0

1
/2

2
3

0
Q

0
E

X
52

04
—

0
2

/2
3

3
0

0
0

E
X

54
04

—
0

2
/2

3
3

0
Q

Q

±
f
f
*
i
’

(2
*
1
1
-)

Pl
ai

n
s
e
a
m

in
g

(2
-

n
e
e
d
le

)
—

—

T
K

02
2

TK
1

2
0

T
h

1
21

j
E

X
52

14
—

0
1
/2

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

0
3
1
3
3
3

Q
Q

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

M
0
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
0

3
C

3
/3

3
3

0
Q

Q
E

X
52

14
—

M
03

C
3/

33
3

0
0

0

rK
0
2
2
T

K
1
2
O

T
K

1
2
1

E
X

52
14

—
4
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
4

3
P

1
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
4

3
P

2
/3

3
3

Q
0

Q

—
tf

I
i

T
ap

e
at

ta
ch

in
g

E
X

52
03

—
2
2
/2

3
3

t
Q

Q
E

X
52

04
—

2
4
/4

4
5

—
D

(4
4

5
—

8
(.

5
T

)
0

0
0

E
X

5
2

1
4

-2
4

/4
4

5
-D

x
Q

(4
45

—
3

X
5
l
T

T
u
r
n
-
u
p
/
d
o
w

n
h
e
m

m
in

g

rK
o
2
2
rr

K
l2

o
T

K
1
2
1

E
X

52
04

—
3
2
R

1
/2

2
3

0
0

0

E
X

52
04

—
3
2
R

2
/2

2
3
L

0
0

0

E
X

52
04

—
32

R
21

22
3

Q
Q

Q

P[
O

A
SI

IS

IK
O

22
iT

K
12

O
T

K
12

1

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
5

3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

52
14

—
M

53
/3

33

E
X

52
14

—
5
3
C

3
j3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

52
14

—
M

53
C

3!
33

3
0

0
0

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

5
4
!4

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

52
14

—
5
4
/4

4
3

0
0

0
E

X
52

14
—

54
14

45
—

D
X

D
0

(4
5
5
—

3
X

5
l5

]
E

X
5

2
1

4
H

—
5

5
/5

4
5

—
D

x
D

0
Q

0
(5

45
—

3
x

5
l
T

)
—



A
pp

li
ca

ti
on

ta
bl

e
of

E
X

3
2
0
0
/
T

K

F
ea

tu
re

s

T
yp

e
D

ri
vi

ng
sy

st
em

O
pe

ra
ti

ng
sy

st
em

R
er

ar
k
s

T
K

n2
2

P
ne

um
at

ic
A

ir
va

lv
e

kn
ee

sw
itc

h

T
K

12
0

E
le

ct
ri

c
F

in
ge

r
si

tc
h

T
K

12
1

E
le

ct
ri

c
K

ne
e

sw
itc

h

E
X

3
2

1
6

(1
5

)—
0
1

/2
2

2
0

0
0

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
O

1A
/2

22
0

Q
0

E
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

0
2

/2
2
3

—
2

X
C

22
3

—
3

X
C

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
02

A
/2

23
0

0
0

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
0
3
/2

3
3
—

3
X

C
2
3
3

—
5

X
C

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
0
3
/3

3
3
—

3
x

fl
3

3
3

—
5

X
J

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
0

4
/4

3
5

Q
Q

Q

E
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)H

—
0
5
/5

3
5

0
0

0

E
X

32
44

—
0
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

32
44

—
04

14
35

0
0

0

Y
J

(
P

:i
-t

’
_
i
)

Sh
ir

ri
ng

(
P:

pi
pi

ng

K
02

2
T

K
12

O
T

K
12

1

E
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

4
2
/2

3
3
—

3
X

Q
0

0
0

23
3

—
5

x
Q

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
4
3
/3

3
5

0
0

0

5
—

Y
X

1
.

In
se

rt
in

g
ta

pe

E
X

32
18

(1
5)

—
53

12
33

0
0

0

ni x r\) 0 0 ri > V -D C
)

-4
-

0 D p) 0 CD 0 m ro 0 0

±
t
(
2

-
j-

)
Pl

ai
n

se
am

in
g

(2
-

ne
ed

le
)

T
K

0
2
2

1T
K

1
20

T
K

1
21

±
th

*
(3

*
1
-)

Pl
ai

n
se

am
in

g
(3

-
ne

ed
le

)

E
K

02
2T

K
1

20
’T

K
l 2

1
F

K
02

2[
T

K
I2

O
T

K
12

I

PE
G

A
SU

S
0

C



.
A

pp
li

ca
ti

on
ta

bl
e

of
E

)(
T

52
00

/T
K

E
X

T
32

00
/T

K

t
i

F
ea

tu
re

s

T
yp

e
D

ri
vi

ng
sy

st
em

O
p
er

an
g
s1s
e
m

R
em

ar
ks

K
O

2
P

ne
um

at
ic

A
ir

v
av

e
kn

ee
s
.

itc
h

T
K

12
2

E
le

ct
ri

c
F

in
ge

r
s,

.i
tc

h

T
K

12
3

E
le

ct
ri

c
K

ne
e

sv
itc

h
—

m
m

x
x

-H
-H

0
0

0
0

7c
7c > -D C

) 0 0 CD 0 -
m

m
x

x
H

-H

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
52

O
O

±
ff

±
i

Pl
ai

n
se

am
in

g
E

X
T

5
2
O

O
—

ff
lt

T
ap

e
at

ta
ch

in
g

E
X

T
3
2
O

O
±

ji
Pl

ai
n

se
am

in
g

T
X

‘T
K

T
X

02
3

12
2

12
3

E
X

T
5

2
1

4
—

5
4

S
1

/4
3

3
Q

Q
0

E
X

T
5
2
1
4
—

5
4
S

2
/4

3
3

0
0

Q

E
X

T
5

2
1

4
—

5
4

8
1

/4
4

3
0

0
0

E
X

T
5
2
1
4
—

5
4
S

2
/4

4
3

0
0

0
E

X
T

52
I4

K
SS

!5
45

—
D

x
D

,
—

,
-

,
—

(
5

—
3

x
5

F
f
5

I
)

‘—
‘

‘—
‘

‘—
‘

E
X

T
32

00
b
J

Sh
ir

ri
ng

T
X

T
X

T
X

02
3

12
2

1
_
_
_

E
X

T
52

04
—

0
2
(2

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
52

14
—

0
3

/3
3
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
5
2
1
4
—

M
0
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
52

00
Y

z
)

Sh
ir

ri
ng

T
K

T
X

T
X

02
3

12
2

12
3

E
X

T
52

14
—

43
13

33
0

0
0

T
X

T
X

T
K

02
3

12
2

12
3

E
X

T
3
2
1
6
(1

5
)

—
0
2
(2

2
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

0
3
/2

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

44
—

0
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

1
6(

1
5)

—
0
4
/4

3
5

K
0

0
0

E
X

T
3
2
1
6
(1

5
)H

-0
5
1
5
3
5
K

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

44
—

0
4
/4

3
5
K

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

44
H

—
0
5
/5

3
5
K

Q

E
X

T
52

O
O

iC
-(

E
1

7
Pi

pi
ng

T
X

T
K

T
X

02
3

12
2

E
X

T
52

14
—

C
3

P
1

/3
3

3
0

0
0

L
E

X
T

5
2
1
4
—

C
3
P

2
/3

3
3

0
0

0

T
K

T
K

T
X

02
3

12
2

12
3

E
X

T
3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

4
2
!2

3
3

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

O
O

J-
j’

1
z
if

Pi
pi

ng
1
K

T
X

T
X

02
3

12
2

12
3

E
X

T
3

2
1

6
(1

5
)-

C
3

P
1

/2
3

3
0

0
0

E
X

T
3
2
1
6
(1

5
)-

C
3
P

2
1
2
3
3

0
0

0

P[
II

A
SD

S



A
pp

li
ca

ti
on

ta
bl

e
of

L
X

52
00

/T
K

L
X

32
00

/T
K

F
ea

tu
re

s
t T

yp
e

D
ri

vi
ng

sy
st

em
O

pe
ra

ti
ng

sy
st

em
R

em
ar

ks

r
I
n

P
ne

um
at

ic
I

A
ir

va
lv

e
kn

ee
sw

itc
h

T
K

12
0

E
le

ct
ri

c
F

in
ge

r
sw

itc
h

—

T
K

12
1

E
le

ct
ri

c
K

ne
e

sw
itc

h
—

L
X

52
O

O
±

t!
2*

l
Pl

ai
n

se
am

in
g

T
X

T
X

T
X

02
2

12
0

12
1

L
X

52
04

—
0
1
/2

2
3

0
0

0

L
X

5
2
1
4
—

0
1
1
2
3
3

Q
Q

Q

L
X

52
04

—
0
2
/2

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

5
2

1
4

—
0

3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
M

03
/3

33
Q

Q
Q

L
X

52
14

—
0
3
0
3
/3

3
3

Q
Q

Q

L
X

52
14

—
M

03
C

3/
33

3
0

0
0

L
X

52
00

-u-
—
)

i
S

er
gi

ng
T

X
T

X
T

X
02

2
12

0
12

1

L
X

52
03

—
2
2
/2

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

5
2
O

O
i’

T
ur

n-
up

/d
ow

n
he

m
m

in
g

T
K

T
K

T
X

0
2
2

12
0

12
1

L
X

52
04

—
3
2
R

2
/2

2
3
L

0
0

0

L
X

52
00

Y
z

li
Sh

ir
ri

ng
T

X
T

K
T

X
0
2
2

12
0

12
1

L
X

52
14

—
4
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
00

—
y
{
rj

-(
j

T
ap

e
at

ta
ch

in
g

T
X

•T
X

T
X

0
2
2

12
0

12
1

L
X

52
14

—
5
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

5
2
1
4
—

M
5
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
5
3
C

3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
M

53
C

3!
33

3
0

0
0

L
X

52
14

—
5
4
/4

4
3

0
0

0

L
X

3
2

O
O

±
l

Pl
ai

n
se

am
in

g
T

X
T

X
T

X
02

2
12

0
:1

21

L
X

3
2
1
8
(1

5
)—

0
1
/2

2
2

0
0

0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
02

/2
23

0
0

0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
02

A
12

23
0

0
0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
03

12
33

0
0

0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
03

/3
33

0
0

0

L
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

0
4
/4

3
5

0
0

0

L
X

32
00

1
1

1J
S

hi
rr

in
g

T
X

T
X

T
X

02
2

12
0

12
1

L
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

4
2
/2

3
3

0
0

0

r x
x

(
)
Q

1
r’

J)
0
0

0
0

c
c

ri

> C-
)

0 D 0 CD 0 -
h

x
x

C
)o

1

0
0

0
0

c
c

PE
G

A
SU

S
0

C



C
om

po
ne

nt
pa

rt
s

lis
t f

or
T

K

1
)
t
5
1

2
)

E
X

5
2

0
0

•
5

4
0

0
,

L
X

5
2
0
0
Z

2
1

1

N
ot

e:
1)

T
he

m
ac

h
in

es
pr

od
uc

in
g

st
it

ch
ty

pe
51

2
ca

nn
ot

ap
pl

y
th

e
T

K
de

vi
ce

as
a

th
re

ad
ch

ai
n

tr
im

m
er

.

N
ot

e:
2)

E
x
ch

an
g
e

th
e

un
cu

rl
er

21
16

00
fo

r
30

80
95

fo
r

E
X

52
00

,
54

00
,

or
L

X
52

00
se

ri
es

.

P
E

I
I
A

S
U

S

tJl
1•

U U

.
—

I

F
ea

tu
re

s
C

om
po

ne
nt

p
a
rt

s
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
—

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

—
-
(
*
)

)
i}

f
(
X

.)
/
(
)

(
i
)

L
c

T
K

i-
5

-
T

y
p

e
D

ri
vi

ng
sy

te
m

cu
tt

in
g

s
s

em
T

ap
e

cu
tt

er
S

o
le

n
o

d
p
l
e
:
r

M
a
rj

a
ls

w
c
h

K
ne

e
s
tc

h
C

o9
ol

un
it

TK
cc

-
D
r

P
c

e
r
s
.
e

T
K

12
O

30
80

00
(b

o
y

)
—

9
1
Y

3
0
3
5
1
0

—
—

74
22

57
A

91
E

le
ct

ri
c

M
an

ua
l

sw
it

ch
T

K
12

2
3
0
8
1
2
7

(2
00

V
>

91
Y

7
4

2
2

5
7

—
9

1
—

-
-
_

_
_

_
_

_
_
_

—
—

-
-
—

—
-
—

-
8
1
1
0
7
3

—
91

—
T

K
1
2
1

3
0
8
0
0
0

91
Y

E
le

ct
ri

c
K

ne
e

sw
it

ch
91

T
K

12
3

3
0
8
1
2
7

9
1
Y

I
-

—
-
-

-
I
,

-
T

K
0
2
2

E
?
—

J)
1

/(
3

0
8

0
0

0
91

5
1

3
0

1
6

I
—

-
-
-
-
-
—

—
—

—
6
0
5
0
0
8

—
91

—
—

P
n
eu

m
at

ic
A

ir
va

lv
e

91
T

K
02

3
k
n
ee

sw
it

ch
3
0
8
1
2
7

9
1
Y

5
1

3
1

2
0

—
7
6
0
2
6
3

—
9U

(2
20

V
)

74
22

57
B

91

7
0
8
0
0
4

3
0
3
0
1
0

(2
40

V
)

7
4
2
2
5
7
C

9
1

C
)

0 3 -D 0 D CD D -4
-

-D 0) C’
)

-
4
,

0 H



I

30
TK023, 122,123 [EXT)

—6-—



TK022, 023, 120, 121, 122, 123
TK5—7° •y

REF. PAR’I’ NO.
N 0 J

06 303096
07 303097
08 308002
09 007154-BC
10 308003

11 007154
12 308001
13 308014
14 007031
15 301165

16 005084
17 308005
18 007154
19 308009
20 007154

21 308035
22 004518
23 308013
24 004515
25 004501

036 303097
37 308002
38 007154-HC
39 308133
40 007154

41 308132
42 007154
43 301165
44 005084
45 308005

46 007154
47 308009
48 007154
49 308013
50 004515

51 004501
52 303067
53 308017
54 007018A
55 003001

I_
IL. - -Thft

TJ
/M3 x 3.5

¶;i’ ‘/M3 x 3.5
7 -ç / 13 —

— F:’
7 -ç / 11’ — if —

jz ‘/M2.5 x 6

7’Th >/C5 x 5.5

71.* 7/M3 x 3.5

F* ‘/M3 x 3.5

‘v F:
Th2iL1 F:/M6 x 10
I ‘ F:
rJLí F: /M6 x 14
V* )/M5 x 14

Ti
-‘/M3 x 3.5

;fii
-‘/M3 x 3.5

7 -1 :-‘ if — if — F:’
/M3 x 3.5

* .‘/C5 x 5.5

‘-‘/M3 x 3.5

5Zc 7/M3 >< 3.5
‘‘ F:

tti F:/M6 >< 14

:1L* ‘/M5 x 14

7 ‘y F:
iE* 7/M4 x 6
1111* /C5 x 6.3

SPRING
RING
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION

SCREW
GEAR COVER
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT
BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW

RING
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW
GEAR COVER

SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

SCREW
SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

01
01
01
02
01

01
01
01
02
01

02
01
01
02
01

02
01
01
01
02

01
02
01
02
02

02
01
02
02
01

01
01
02
01
02

01
02
01
02
01

01
01
02
01
02

02
02
01
02
02

• =!i I (0J,30:Yfftrj1jiiI) • =Not for sale basically (except 01,30 of parts No. with Y)

NAME

308000—91 ‘Y- — 713 ‘
— (E) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

02 308061 NAME PLATE
03 308006 7 — A FRAME
Oil 007063 1-* >/M4.5 X 8 SCREW
05 308007-91 LJ UPPER KNIFE

TK022, 023, 120, 121, 122, 123
TK TAPE CUTTER

QT.

26 303067 ‘*E1 SPRING WASHER
27 308017 7 •2 F: BRACKET
28 007018A iL* .-‘/M4 x 6 SCREW
29 003001 1111* -‘/C5 x 6.3 SCREW

3O 308 127-91 — 7 13 ‘y
— (fl) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

31 308126 NAME PLATE 01
32 308129 7 L’ — A FRAME 01

33 007063 * .‘/M4.5 >< 8 SCREW 02
34 308007-91 ±J UPPER KNIFE 01
35 303096 EE*f1’* SPRING .01

—7—



y TK12O CEX, LXJ
TK122 [EXTJ

‘0

TK121 CEX, LXJ
TK123 CEXT]

TK12O, 121, 022, [EX, LX]

—8-—



TK120, 121, 122, 123
i•

.

REF. PART NO.
M fl r. I I I •1 1. ..j 4:/
IN U. H) 1111 iir ‘J izj

01 303510
02 303511
03 712007
04 718003
05 002905

06 708004
07 303010
08 000197
09 004300
10 004805

fJ)j z .,
.:. (l1)

jZ 1)j x -( .,

i

: 1i •i

‘/C5 x 4.5

7’ - ‘
;fr (I1)
(ll)

•
;‘Ij ;c /M5 x 50
TJ t ‘ I- /M5

TK12O, 121, 122, 123
PUSH SWITCH & KNEE SWITCH

NAME QT.

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02

11 204585
12 004910
13 308095

4c* () /5.1
l11 j. ?i1IWi&

WASHER
SCREW
UNCURLER

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PUSH SWITCh
JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP
SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

02
02
01

—9—



7
c

r’
J
c
D

-
‘

_
k

r
n

m
m

x
x x

Tr
n

>< -4 I ><



TK022, 023, 120, 121, 122, 123
‘)1-’J( 7—iiJ11—

REl. PAI?’l’ NO.
M f ‘1 ( ) 4/
i U. I ) flu Hf J ij ‘t4’

06 301172
07 005422
08 308015
09 005328
10 007018

-‘ 16 513045
(.) 17 301245

18 601042
19 301246
20 301247

21 005185
22 301248

4f ;ic
7’T

4. 4ç 2
2

(fl)
(fl)

SOLENOID
SOLENO I D
BRACKET
GEAR
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
BRACKET
CONNECTOR
RACK
SHAFT

SCREW
DRIVE PLATE

01
01
01
01
01

01
02
01
02
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
02
01
01

01
01

•i =JJJ • =Not for sale basically

01 811073-91 ‘1 1-’) -1 V ()
02 8 1 1 05 6 9 1 ‘) L-’ I ( V
03 301170 ‘

Oi1 179451 05 \i —

05 004534 ‘I 2/M6 X 14

TK022, 023, 120, 121, 122, 123
SOLENOID & AIR CYLINDER

NAME QT.

ASSEMBLY

11 004821
12 742242-91
13 513016
14 513120
15 513017

)‘

2/C5
,y

/C4 x 5.5
/M4 x 6

/M4
— V

2 ‘) :/ Y —

2 ‘J i:.’ —

7 Ii D-’
—

7 I) / : —

/C8 x 7

r4i

7
jE

1Ii

NUT
JUNCTION CORD
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

— 11 —



1
TK022 EX, LX
TK023 [EXTJ

//

/ o

— 12—



TK022, 023
IJff[a.z.y F
RE!”. I1AR’l’ NO.

\ ‘1 I ‘c
i’ U. I ) Hi NAME

TK022, 023
CONTROL UNIT

QT.

01 005008-91
02 522008
03 300372
0-! 001304
05 210061

.‘ F-
7 - ill : —

I’ ;I: .:i. L-’ — —

-r 1’
* 7/M6 x 16

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

06 O018O6
07 001910
08 601049
09 608002
10 602004

NUT
SCREW
CONNECTOR
HOSE BAND
CONNECTOR

02
02
01
01
01

11 601002
12 201759
13 532004
14 601042
15 555001

I
z -ti- .y F

j:. 7 ) hi

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR
AIR ACTUATOR

01
01
01
02
01

16 601020
( 17 601002

18 201759
19 600013
20 600014

21 300220
22 300216
23 005118
24 137142
25 005183

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

26 003044
27 137142
28 531001
29 601002
30 201759

7Th’y F-/C5

L 7 “ )II I
I
fi ‘7 ‘2

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
JOINT
GA S KET

01
01
01
02
02

31 600015
32 600016

‘) 33 601043
34 000197
35 004910

-f - — 7
;z I)

— 7
7 ‘T ‘Y F
tc (sV.) /5.1

TUBE (4X6X830)
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

01
01
04
01
01

;c 5Tj ± ‘ F-/M6
(iV) /5.1

7 -( -y — is’ ‘ F’

01
01
01
02
02

— -‘3- hI’ j: hi 7]

I
F

,. hI) 7 7 —
—

F
/C5 x 12

/C5 x 17

— 13—



TK122, 123 [EXT)
TK120, 121 [EX, LX)

:
3

4

25

28

gi

ø’;
II

11
— I I

I I

.23
I

ottP

28

27,

_________

21

20
AC100V

19
AC200V

AC22OV

OV® ®

— 14—



TK12O, 121, 122, 123
TK i I- o—7—
REI. PAR’I’ NO.
Mn t II c.
IN U. ) ii Hf i

01 700263-flU
02 7(10177
03 700176
0’l 202013
05 303026

TK CONTROLLER
S 11 A S SI S
COVER
RUBBER PLUG
WASHER

01
01
01
02
02

06 00’1107
07 201252
08 004802
09 004100
10 20’1586

/M4 x 16

çJ1j3-, /M4
-j.4c ‘/M3 x 6

SCREW
SPRING
NUT
SCREW
SPRING

02
02
02
04
04

11 303448
12 745063
13 004100
14 303448
15 303721B

TK
-94c /M3 x 6
J’1j

WASHER
TK BOARD
SCREW
WASHER
SPACER

04
01
04
04
04

04
01
01
03
03

21 303448
22 791036
23 004110
24 303448
25 004804

I’
•-* -‘/M4 x 8

fj*i /M4

WASHER
TRANSFORMER
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

03
01
04
04
04

26 772002
27 004105
28 303550
29 204586
30 004800

FUSE HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
NUT

01
01
03
01
01

36 303500
37 303499
38 004911
39 748002
40 748007

.y F (H)

() /4.1

:70 IL.,

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET
SCREW
BAND
STAPLE

01
01
03
03
04

•i =iiJ

—

—

—

—

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

• =Not for sale basically

01
01
01
01

‘

Tic J ‘ I- i: — —

, ;7 2 .‘ — 2
, Z i7 ii: —

2 ::.-‘ :i i

NAME

TK12O, 121, 122, 123
TK CONTROLLER

Q V.

WASHER

WASHER

1617
18
19
20

004100
701008
783001
004100
204586

-V•;ic -‘/M3 x 6
;i
71- ::‘ :‘ 7

-9c -‘/M3 x 6

SCREW
MAIN SWITCH
NEON LAMP
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

:1. — X ;1 ( —

2/M3 x 15

Th3’’ /M3

31
•32

O3334
35

771001
742314
742315
742316
302385

1’
-

1’ —

1’
—

X (2A)
z. ()
7 (V’1-1’
7.’ (z4.)
— Ill

FUSE (2A)
HARNESS (POWER SOURCE)

F’) HARNESS (SOLENOID)
HARNESS (SWITCH)
SEAL

01
01
01
01
01

41 742257A91
42 742257—91
43 742257B91
44 742257C91

15—



m
m

x
x

(
J
1
Q

C
o

0
0

>
>

-H
-H

T
i r
.

C—

A
T

I2
O

A
T

12
1

A
T

20
4

A
T

22
1

A
T

0
3
2

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

> V

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_

-D 0

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

0 D 0 CD 0

m
m

x
x

0
0
1

4
N

)

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_

0
0

0
0

-H
-H

F
e
a
tu

re
s

A
pp

li
ca

ti
on

ta
bl

e
of

E
X

52
00

/A
T

E
X

54
00

/A
T

±
th

iv
(1

*
-t

-)
P

la
in

se
a
m

in
g

(1
—

n
e
e
d
le

)

A
T

I
2&

A
T

I
21

A
T

20
4’

A
T

22
1

A
T

03
2

T
yp

e
D

ri
n

s
s
e
rn

0
p

e
ra

n
q
61s
e
m

R
em

o
rk

s

A
E

e
c
ri

c
A

J
o
a
c

‘M
a
-a

’
a
a

ab
e’

W
:

a
c
L

r’
c’

a
c
e
r

A
T

12
1

c

A
T

20
4

E
e
c
ri

c
A

to
—

a
c

M
-
ja

a
v

a
Ia

b
e
)

T
’
e

c
a
n

—
-

A
T

22
1

E
Ie

ct
rc

A
J

a
e
a
d

c
a

c
g

D
7

A
T

32
2

e
o

-c
u

r
V

e-
t

s
o

V
E

!e
cr

ic
A

a
t”

a
c

M
a-

a
a
v

a
Ia

b
e
)

ca
p
ab

ir
ty

to
su

ct
ea

c
“
e
a
d

ch
ar

an
d

c
tr

rg
w

a
s
’e

)

-t
i-

—
)1

7
S

e
rg

in
g

E
X

52
04

—
01

/2
23

0
0

0
0

E
X

52
04

—
0

2
/2

3
3

0
0

0
0

0

E
X

54
04

—
0

2
/2

3
3

0

T
1
2
0
A

T
1
2
1
A

T
2
0
4
A

T
2
2
1

A
T

03
2

0
0

0

(P
:J

-(
i
)

S
h
rr

in
g
(

P
:p

p
in

g

E
X

52
03

—
22

/2
33

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2
0
4
—

2
4
/4

4
5
—

Q
0

0
0

(4
4
5

—
8
I
Z

3
T

)

E
X

52
14

—
24

14
45

—
L

Jx
Q

(T
h

(
(T

h
Q

(4
4

5
—

3
x

5

T
u

rn
-u

p
/d

o
w

n
h
e
m

m
in

g

0

±
t*

il
(2
-
)

P
la

in
se

a
m

in
g

(2
-

n
e
e
d
le

)

A
T

I
20

A
T

1
21

A
T

20
4

A
T

22
1

E
X

52
14

—
0
1
/2

3
3

0
Q

Q
Q

E
X

52
14

—
0

3
/3

3
3

0

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

M
0
3
1
3
3
3

0
Q

Q

E
X

52
14

—
0

3
C

3
/3

3
3

Q
Q

Q

E
X

52
14

—
M

03
C

3/
33

3
0

0
0

0

0
0

E
X

52
04

—
3

2
R

1
/2

2
3

0

0

A
T

12
O

A
T

12
1

A
T

2
0
4
A

T
2
2
1

A
T

03
2

A
T

03
2

0

E
X

52
04

—
3

2
R

2
/2

2
3

L
a

0
0

E
X

52
04

—
32

R
21

22
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
4

3
!3

3
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
4

3
P

1
/3

3
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

4
3
P

2
1
3
3
3

0
0

0
0

—
‘
tl

i
T

a
p
e

a
tt

a
c
h
in

g A
T

12
O

A
T

12
1

A
T

20
4

A
T

22
1

A
T

03
2

E
X

52
14

—
5
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0
0

Q

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

M
5
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0
0

0

E
X

52
14

—
53

C
31

33
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2
1
4
—

M
5
3
C

3
/3

3
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
5

4
/4

3
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
5

4
/4

4
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

5
2

1
4

—
5

4
/4

4
5

—
L

Jx
E

(N
(T

h
(
4

5
5

—
3

X
5

I
3

‘
‘

‘
‘

E
X

5
2
1
4
H

—
5
5
i5

4
5
—

x
Q

(5
45

—
3

x
5

f?
W

)

PE
G

A
SU

S!
0

0



(
2

*
-
-
)

Pl
ai

n
se

am
in

g
(2

-n
ee

d
le

)

A
T

1
2
O

1A
T

1
2
I

A
T

2
0

4
T

2
2
1

E
X

3
2

1
6

(1
5

)—
0

1
/2

2
2

Q
Q

0
Q

E
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

O
IA

/2
2
2

jo
E

X
32

16
(1

5)
—

0
2
/2

2
3

—
2

x
Q

a
a

a
a

2
2
3
-
3
X

Q

E
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

0
2
A

/2
2
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

3
2

1
6

(1
5

)—
0

3
/2

3
3
—

3
x
0

23
3

—
5

X
E

X
3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

0
3

/3
3
3
—

3
x
L

J
33

3
—

5
X

U

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
0

4
/4

3
5

0
0

E
X

3
2
1
5
(1

5
)H

—
0
5
/5

3
5

0
0

0
0

±
t
’

(
3
±

)
Pl

ai
n

se
am

in
g

(3
-

ne
ed

le
)

A
T

12
O

A
T

12
1

A
T

2
0
4
A

T
2
2
1

E
X

32
44

—
0
3
/3

3
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

32
44

—
0
4
/4

3
5

0
0

0
0

(P
:/’

i’-
i’

i
7

)
Sh

ir
ri

ng
(

P
:p

ip
in

g)

A
T

12
O

A
T

12
1

A
T

20
4

A
T

22
1

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
4
2
/2

3
3

—
3

X

2
3

3
-5

X
L

J
°

E
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
4
3
/3

3
5

0
0

0
0

—
Y

A
1

.
In

se
rt

in
g

ta
pe

A
T

1
20

A
T

1
21

A
T

20
4

A
T

22
1

E
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)

—
5
3
/2

3
3

0
0

0
0

m >< C
)

0 0 H C—
ir

> t3 V C
) 9. 0 D c3
-

CD 0 m >< C,
)

r’
)

0 0 > H

.
_
_
_

L
i
t
1
i

A
pp

li
ca

ti
on

ta
bl

e
of

E
X

32
00

/A
T

tk
k

F
ea

tu
re

s
ff

t
T

y
p

e
D

ri
vi

ng
s
is

te
m

O
p
e
ra

n
g
s1s
e
n
l

R
c
k
s

A
F

P
i

I
I

E
le

ct
ri

c
A

c
a
c

‘M
a

.a
’a

v
a
,a

b
ie

)
:a

e
r

-
E

)t
—

:
(
-
i

A
T

1
21

E
ct

ri
c

A
a
c

)Y
a
a
’a

u
a

ab
e)

A
T i2O

4
E

le
ct

ri
c

.4
c
’
a

c
M

a
a
’

a
a
a
b
e
)

T
-
e
a

c
-
a
-
-
e
”
_

’
su

ct
io

n

—
-

A
T

22
1

E
c
ti

c
A

c
a
c

U
a
a
’a

v
a
a
b
)

ye

PE
G

A
SU

S®



l
*

;
;

m
:
f
l
h
j

A
pp

li
ca

ti
on

ta
bl

e
of

E
X

T
52

00
/A

T
E

X
T

32
00

/A
T

F
ea

tu
re

s
H

l
T

h
T

y
p
e

D
ri

vi
ng

sy
st

em
O

p
er

at
in

g
sy

st
em

R
e

a
’s

A
T

1
2

2
E

le
ct

ri
c

A
ul

or
na

tc
(M

an
ua

l
av

al
ab

ie
)

W
-o

1
a
c

—
s
-
r

-
t
!
.

c
?
—

(
:
)

A
T

1
2

3
t
r
i
c

A
u

to
”
a
c

)M
a’

aa
’

aa
il

ab
’e

(
e
)

—
—

-
-
V

A
T

1
2

4
E

le
ct

ri
c

A
.t

c
a
c

)M
a
’a

av
ai

la
bl

e)

A
T

20
5

2
-
(
I
)

E
le

ct
ri

c
A

u
to

ra
li

c
(M

an
ua

l
av

ai
la

bl
e)

T
’e

a
d

c
-
a

u
e
/
s

c9

m
m

x
x

-H
-H

0
0

0
0

>
>

-H
--

I

Ii

> -D C
)

s:i
) 0 D 0 CD 0 -

m
m

x
x

-H
-H

0
0

0
0

>
>

-H
-H

E
X

T
5

2
O

O
±

n
Pl

ai
n

se
am

in
g

E
X

T
5
2
O

O
—

I4
n
ji

j
T

ap
e

at
ta

ch
in

g
E

X
T

32
O

O
±

t1
l’

Pl
ai

n
se

am
in

g
A

T
A

T
A

T
A

T
12

2
12

3
12

4
2
0
5

E
X

T
52

04
—

0
2

/2
3
3

Q
Q

Q
Q

E
X

T
5

2
1

4
—

0
3

1
3

3
3

Q
Q

Q
Q

E
X

T
52

14
—

M
03

/3
33

Q
Q

Q
Q

E
X

T
32

00
J

Sh
ir

ri
ng

E
X

T
52

00
Sh

ir
ri

ng

A
T

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
2

12
3

12
4

20
5

E
X

T
52

14
—

54
S

11
43

3
0

0
0

0

E
X

T
5
2
1
4
—

5
4
S

2
/4

3
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
52

14
—

54
S

1/
44

3
0

0
0

0

E
X

T
5

2
1

4
—

5
4

S
2

/4
4

3
0

0
0

0
E

X
T

52
14

H
-6

5/
54

5
—

Q
x

0
(5

4
5

—
3

x
5

lf
N

)

E
X

T
52

O
O

/-
(
z
’

Pi
pi

ng
A

T
A

T
A

T
A

T
12

2
12

3
12

4
20

5

E
X

T
52

14
—

C
3P

I/
33

3
0

0
0

0

E
X

T
52

14
—

C
3P

2/
33

3
0

0
0

0

A
T

12
2

E
X

T
52

14
—

4
3
/3

3
3

A
T

A
T

12
3

12
4

A
T

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
2

12
3

12
4

2
0
5

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
—

0
2
j2

2
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
—

03
/2

33
0

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

44
—

03
/3

33
Q

Q
Q

Q

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
—

04
/4

35
K

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
H

-0
55

35
K

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
32

44
—

04
/4

35
K

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
32

44
H

—
05

/5
35

K
0

0
0

0

A
T

20
5

0
0

0
0

A
T

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
2

12
3

12
4

20
5

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
—

42
/2

33
Q

0
0

0

E
X

T
32

O
O

i-
(
:
i
1

Pi
pi

ng
A

T
A

T
A

T
A

T
12

2
12

3
12

4
20

5

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
-C

3P
1/

23
3

0
0

0
0

E
X

T
32

16
(1

5)
-C

3P
2/

23
3

0
0

0
0

PE
G

A
SU

S
C

0



0

A
pp

li
ca

ti
on

ta
bl

e
of

L
X

52
00

/A
T

L
X

32
00

/A
T

4
4

F
ea

tu
re

s
,
l

.

T
yp

e
D

ri
vi

ng
sy

st
em

O
p
er

ai
n
g

sy
st

em
R

e
m

a
’s

A
T

12
0

E
le

ct
ri

c
A

.c
a
c
M

a
a
s
.a

a
tv

,
V

,-
:.

..
a
:_

:
e
r

A
T

12
1

nc
A

a
M

a
a
s

a
a
b

A
T

20
4

E
le

ct
ri

c
A

tc
a
tc

M
a
-
.a

a
v

a
a
b

e
V

e
a

c
a
’

v
e
’
t/

su
ct

io
n

x
x

r
o

0
0

0
0

>
>

-H
H

1i r-
r

> -D -D 0 -4
-

0 D p) C
-

CD 0

‘
-
l

x
x

0
0

0
0

>
>

H
-H

L
X

52
O

O
±

*i
l.

Pl
ai

n
se

am
in

g
L

X
52

00
Tu

rn
-

up
!d

ow
n

he
m

m
in

g
L

X
52

00
—

4
j-

lJ
T

ap
e

at
ta

ch
in

g
L

X
32

00
Pl

ai
n

se
am

in
g

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

2
0
4

L
X

52
04

—
0
1
/2

2
3

Q
jo

[o
L

X
52

14
—

0
1
/2

3
3

L
X

52
04

—
0

2
/2

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
0

3
/3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
M

03
/3

33
0

0
0

L
X

52
14

—
03

C
31

33
3

0
Q

Q

L
X

52
14

—
M

03
C

3!
33

3
0

0
0

L
X

52
00

1
f—

)
i
f

S
er

gi
ng

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

2
0
4

L
X

52
03

—
2
2
/2

3
3

0

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

20
4

L
X

5
2
1
4
—

5
3
!3

3
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
M

53
/3

33
0

0
0

L
X

52
14

—
53

C
3I

33
3

0
0

0

L
X

52
14

—
M

53
C

3!
33

3
0

0
0

L
X

52
14

—
5
4
/4

4
3

0
0

0

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

.2
0
4

L
X

52
04

—
32

R
21

22
3L

0
0

0

L
X

52
00

l
91

Sz
J

Sh
ir

ri
ng

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

2
0
4

L
X

5
2

1
4

—
4

3
/3

3
3

Q
Q

Q

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

20
4

L
X

3
2
1
6
(1

5
)—

0
1
/2

2
2

0
0

0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
0
2
/2

2
3

0
0

0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
02

A
12

23
0

0
0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
03

/2
33

0
0

0

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
03

13
33

0
0

0

L
X

3
2
1
8
(1

5
)—

0
4
/4

3
5

0
0

0

L
X

32
00

lz
U

Sh
ir

ri
ng

A
T

A
T

A
T

12
0

12
1

20
4

L
X

32
16

(1
5)

—
4
2
/2

3
3

0
0

0

P[
D

A
SD

S



> H 0 ro 0 0 c—
’l. C
)

0 -D 0 CD -D c-
n C’
,

0 H 0

c
i

“o
”
i

C
om

po
ne

nt
pa

rt
s

lis
tf

or
A

T
03

2
“Z

er
o

-c
u

t”
fo

r
ch

il
dr

en
’s

w
ea

r

C
o

m
p

o
n

en
t

p
ar

ts
i
l

-
—

M
ac

hi
ne

m
od

el
T

j
IY

’i9
-

(*
fl)

)L
’.)

4[
’ (

*
)

I
J
9

-
t
j
’

2L
11

-
()

(*
)

-
O

-5
-’

.
()

A
T

i$
M

ac
hi

ne
st

op
T

ap
e

cu
tt

er
S

ol
en

oi
d

S
en

so
r

se
t

W
as

te
S

to
pp

er
D

ri
ve

be
lt

R
ol

le
r

be
lt

A
T

co
nt

ro
ll

er
F

il
te

r
re

g
u

la
to

r
co

m
pl

et
e

co
m

pl
et

e
re

ce
pt

ac
le

se
t

co
m

pl
et

e
co

m
pl

et
e

co
m

pl
et

e
co

m
pl

et
e

cc
rt

tr
o

le
r

E
X

5
2

0
4

-0
2
/2

3
3
-N

1
*
-
7
5
-
f
—

1

3
0
8
2
1
0
—

9
1

8
1

1
0

1
8

3
0
8
2
1
1
—

9
1
:3

0
2
7
7
2
—

9
1

3
0
8
2
1
3
—

9
1

5
2
2
0
0
7
A

9
1

3
0
8
2
1
8
—

9
S

3
0

2
8

0
2

—
9

1
7
6
0
1
3
7

7
6
0
1
3
9

E
X

5
2

1
4

-5
3
/3

3
3
-N

2
1

-
—

1

*1
3

C
om

po
ne

nt
pa

rt
s

S
p
ec

ia
l

p
ar

ts
i
M

M
ac

hi
ne

m
od

el
‘

i5
l’

(*
)

5
J
i
-
(
*
)

{
j
’
j

K
ne

e
sw

itc
h

B
ra

ck
et

C
ra

nk
co

ve
r

In
st

al
la

tio
n

Fa
n

St
ep

pi
n

In
st

ru
ct

io
n

co
m

pl
et

e
co

m
pl

et
e

co
m

pl
et

e
ac

ce
ss

or
ie

s
co

m
pl

et
e

E
X

5
2

0
4

-0
2
/2

3
3
-N

1
*
+

7
—

-
—

-
I

3
0
8
2
3
1
9

1
l

7
0
8
0
0
4

3
0
3
0
1
0

3
0
8
2
2
7
—

9
S

3
0
8
2
4
3
A

9
1

9A
25

91
2

7
0

5
0

5
B

E
X

5
2

1
4

-5
3
/3

3
3
-N

—

2
*
—

G
au

g
e-

re
la

te
d

p
ar

ts

M
ac

hi
ne

m
od

el
iW

i
1
E

.q
74

iI
—

iI
-

N
ee

dl
e

pl
at

e
P

re
ss

er
fo

ot
U

nc
ur

le
r

G
ui

de
S

cr
ew

Fi
ng

er
gu

ar
d

S
cr

ew

2
7
7
5
3
7
R

4
0
B

E
X

52
04

-
0

2
/2

3
3

-
N

1
*

7
5

—
3

0
2

1
1

9
3
0
8
2
2
0
—

9
1

3
0
8
2
2
5

2
7
7
5
3
8
R

3
0
B

12
31

7
1
1
7

3
0
8
2
3
0

(2
X

3
)
-
_

-
-

E
X

5
2

1
4

-5
3
/3

3
3
-N

2
7
7
5
3
8
R

4
0
B

2
*
-

(2
X

4)
3

0
2

9
7

9
1

3
0

8
2

2
3

—
91

3
0
8
2
2
6

PE
G

A
SU

S
C

C



.
.

>
-

f
i
r
7

cz
i

—
1

C
om

po
ne

nt
pa

rt
s

lis
t

fo
r
A

T

C) 0 3 0

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

D CD D

_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

Cl
)

0

_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

- 0 > HD0 0 r—
t•

C
om

po
ne

nt
p
ar

ts
S

p
ec

ia
l

p
ar

ts
E

q
u
ip

m
en

t
I
?
j
T

ti
(’

Z
i5

1
t”

f
(
*
f
l
)

A
T

Ii
iL

l-
5-

T
yp

e
F

ea
tu

re
s

7_
j

I
S

o
le

n
o
id

M
an

u
al

sw
P

o
w

er
so

u
rc

e
F

an
T

ap
e

cu
tt

er
co

m
p
le

te
S

en
so

r
se

t
D

u
st

dr
um

se
t

c
o
m

p
ie

th
A

T
co

n
tr

o
ll

er
co

rd
co

m
p
le

te
C

lo
th

p
la

te
B

cw
er

91
A

T
12

O
30

80
00

—

9
l

-

W
ith

ou
t

va
cu

um
ch

ai
n

cu
tt

er
91

A
T

12
2

30
81

27
91

Y
—

I

91
(1

00
V

)
A

T
12

1
—

—
—

30
80

01
74

22
57

A
91

W
ith

sw
itc

hi
ng

ca
pa

bi
lit

y
3

0
0

3
8

8
A

9
J

S
ee

th
e

ta
bl

e
fo

r
to

su
ck

ea
ch

of
th

re
ad

N
a
o
w

ty
p

bl
ow

er
s

91
1

(2
00

V
)

27
00

37
A

A
T

12
3

ch
ai

n
an

d
cu

tti
ng

w
as

te
30

81
28

74
22

57
—

91
B

lo
w

er
m

ot
or

91
8

1
1

0
7

3
—

9
1

30
80

16
—

A
T

20
4

91
91

30
80

01

30
35

10
7
6
0
2
6
5
—

9
U

j
27

05
05

B
(2

20
V

)
W

id
e

ty
pe

74
22

57
B

91
27

00
35

A
W

ith
va

cu
um

ch
ai

n
30

05
17

—
91

A
T

20
5

V
en

tu
ri

su
c
ti

o
n

30
81

28
cu

tt
er

91

I
—

l

(2
40

V
)

74
22

57
C

91

91
A

T
22

1
30

80
01

W
ith

sw
itc

hi
ng

ca
pa

bi
lit

y
3
0
0
4
1
4
A

9
J

to
su

ck
ea

ch
of

th
re

ad
A

T
12

4
ch

ai
n

an
d

cu
tti

ng
w

as
te

30
81

28
V

en
tu

ri
Su

ct
io

n

6
0
H

z
[

3J
l
1
)

B
lo

w
er

s
(a

va
ila

bl
e

fo
r

50
H

z
zo

ne
)

B
lo

w
er

s
(a

va
ila

bl
e

fo
r

80
H

z
zo

ne
)

y0r
)
_

•
:t

-
w

B
lo

w
er

P
ha

se
V

ol
ta

ge
B

lo
w

er
P

h
as

e
I

V
o

lt
ag

e

5
0
0
0
0
7

b
o
y

50
00

05
1

b
O

y

5
0

0
0

0
8

3
2
0
0
V

5
0
0
0
0
6

3
20

0V
1
)

5
0

0
0

1
3

2
0
0
V

(
5

Z
)

12
J

h
0

—
5

—
(7

6
0
2
8
2
—

9
U

)
2)

1
‘—

‘J
(p

o
w

er
l

ty
pe

>
5
0
0
0
0
6

3
22

0V
(7

4
2
2
4
3

—
9
1
)

5
0

0
0

1
5

3
1

38
0V

5
0

0
0

0
9

1
22

0V
N

ot
e:

1)
A

T
co

n
tr

o
ll

er
(7

60
28

2—
9U

)
an

d
o
p
ti

o
n
al

p
ar

t
(7

42
24

3—
91

)
ar

e
re

q
u

ie
d

if
yo

u
w

an
t

to
st

o
p

th
e

m
o
to

r
au

to
m

at
ic

al
ly

w
it

h
th

e
cu

tt
er

o
p

er
at

in
g

or
if

yo
u

u
se

th
e

5
0
0
0
1
7

1
2
4
0
V

m
ac

h
in

e
w

it
h

th
e

th
re

ad
re

le
as

er
.

PE
G

A
SU

S



y AT12O C EX,LX)

0

AT121, 204, 221 1 EX, LX AT221 C EX]

— 22 —



AT12O, 121, 204, 221
AT—7°iJ ‘y

RlI’. PAIc’1’ NO.
,s is ‘i I I 1 i.
15 IJ . ii tttt tf

02
03
01
05

3 08000-91
308061
3 0800 6
007063
308007 91

01
01
01
02
01

013 303096
07 303097
08 308002
09 007154—IIC
10 308003

EE {ii i’;:

I. Lt
,Ll_. ? in

TJ
-‘/M3 x 3.5

SPRING
RING
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

01
01
01
02
01

11 007154
12 308004
13 308014
14 007031
15 301165

9Z.4c -‘/M3 x 3.5
7 4. ii — if —

7 :/ if — if— V
:V; /M2.5 x 6

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION

02
01
01
02
01

. 16 005084
17 308005
18 007154
19 308009
20 007154

!Th 4’ -‘/C5 x 5.5

-g- /M3 x 3.5
liWi
.4* -‘/M3 x 3.5

SCREW
GEAR COVER
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

02
01
01
01
02

21 308035
22 004518
23 308013
24 004515
25 004501

7’ ,) 1’
Th4LI /M6 x
7’ ,7_ ,y F’
.t’)L’ F’/M6 X 14
jZ;3c /M5 x 14

BRACKET
BOLT
BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW

01
02
01
02
02

26
27
28
29

3O

303067
308012
007018
003001
308001—91

02
01
02
02
01

31 308062
32 308010—91
33 308017
34 301240
35 301236

‘-ui (*)
7’ ‘Y

Jt-2

NAME PLATE
PIPE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

01
01
01
01
01

•iii = f(;iif (0l,30:Yf:tftiiJ) • =Not for sale basically (except 01,30 of parts No. with Y)

AT1 20,121,204,221
ATTAPECUTTER

?t ijc NAME QT.

‘- — 7’ i
— (iF1) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

c4 NAME PLATE
7 1_’ — .t FRAME
‘l / M 4 .5 x 8 SCREW
J:3.J UPPER KNIFE

10

7 ‘r ‘ F’
/M4 x 6

Iiil* ,‘/c5 x 6.3
—7’i3’,— (H)

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

36 301237
37 301238

(n)
(pcj)

()
7 ‘

)Lj —

02
02

— 23 —



y AT122 i: EX,LX)

AT205, 123, 124 1 EXT)

-A

0

—24—



AT122, 123, 124, 205
AT—fi:j
REl. PAR’l’ NO.
ST (5 itIl t1 .‘‘- 1!.
IN I). I ‘I) Till hf NAME

AT122, 123, 124, 205
AT TAPE CUTTER

QT.

.O1
02

03
Oil
05

3081 27-9 1
308126
308129
007063
308007-91

01
01
01
02
01

06 303096
07 303097
08 308002
09 007154-IIC
10 308133

EE ii “

TJ
4Z4c i/M3 x 3.5

SPRING
RING
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

01
01
01
02
01

11 007154
12 308132
13 007154
14 301165
15 005084

/M3 x 3.5
-J -1 i:.’ if — if — V
.I?;ic /M3 x 3.5

* /C5 x 5.5

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW

02
01
02
01
02

01
01
01
02
01

21 004515
22 004501
23 303067
24 308017
25 007018

l /M6 x 14
Jc -‘/M5 x 14

,,-
,y 1-

q?c ‘/M4 x 6

BOLT
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

02
02
02
01
02

= fiij ( 0l,27:Y {if:ttiJ)

SCREW
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE
PIPE ASSEMBLY
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE

• =Not for sale basically (except 01,27 of parts No. with Y)

02
01
01
01
01

— 7i3 ‘ — (11)

-V-* )/M4.5 x 8

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE
FRAME
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

16 308005 -\ — i — GEAR COVER
(, 17 00.7154 * /M3 x 3.5 SCREW

18 308009 lIiWi AUXILIARY PLATE
19 007154 /M3 x 3.5 SCREW
20 308013 7’ ‘ I- BRACKET

26
27

28
29
30

003001
3081 28—9 1
308104
308010—91
301240

1111* 2/C5 x 6.3
.5:.

— 713 ‘y — UfH)

,-1’ I (fl)
(ll)

31 301236
32 301237
33 301238 7 - IL’ 7 —

(icj)
()

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

01
02
02

— 25 —



00L
I)

xLUC
r)

0H

n0CC.’J
LI)
xUCr)
0F-

C
C

CD



AT032
AT5—1 .y

ELI’. I;\lI co.
I fl ‘r ‘i’- ‘ p -

. 51. II I liii ii I J ?‘T ‘t’J’

iO1
1)2
03
UI
05

30 8 2 1 1) —9 I
30823.1
3 0800 (1
00706:3
303131 AU 1

Oh 30:30911
07 303097
08 308002
09 9(1715 1
10 308003

SPRING
RING
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

01
01
01
02
0!

01
01
01
02
01

11 007151
12 308014
13 007031
14 :301165
15 005081

::) / M 3 x 3.5
7 -1’ — — F’

)/M2.5 x 6
7t -‘

* x 5.5

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW

02
01
02
01
02

(‘ 16 :308005
17 007154
18 308010-91
10 007154
20 308035

-i -‘/M3 x 35
i_( 7 (fl)
iZ4 7/M3 x 3.5

‘ F

GEAR COVER
SCREW
PIPE ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BRACKET

01
01
01
02
01

21 004518
22 308013
23 004515
24 004501
25 303067

iTh1’ F/M6 x 10
I ‘r •y F
yf;)i F /M6 x 14
-i* -‘/M5 x 14
i’ ;3c E1

BOLT
BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

02
01
02
02
02

‘1 1-’! -f F’ (fl)
‘1 t-’ 1 -1’ F’

‘5- F
7-

‘/M6 x 14

SOLENOID
SOLENOID
BRACKET
GEAR
SCREW

01
01
01
01
01

31 301172
32 005422. 33 301173
34 005053

I 14I Tj IS

{t ;ic / 5
F

-‘/C4 x 4.8

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

01
02
01
02

•i Jfi) • =Not for sale bascally

AT032
AT TAPE CUTTER

(1’!’.NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE
FRAME
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

-

7717 .)
— (D)

7 Id— J

9 -‘/M4.5 x 8
LJ

IE i “ ;ic
I.

IL 1’ Tifl

T5’J
/ M 3 x 3.5

3 111
IIC

26
27
28

29
30

811018
811033
301170
179451—05
004534

ASSEMBLY

— 27—



> H S

r\)
r’

.)

o
r’

)

o
r’

)
O

1
)

0
0



AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124, 204, 205, 221

REI’. l,\ RI’ NO.
\!,‘s ‘1 II -‘a-’
-‘ i__i I II lIT ‘, jc

AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124, 204, 205, 221
SOLENOID, SENSOR SET, PUSH SWITCH, SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME Q ‘E’.

06 301172
07 005422
08 308015
09 005328
10 007018

‘1 L 1 4 V (I1)
‘i 1-’ 1 -ç v

aT :1

-1/M6x 14

‘)
1L4 /C5
El T ‘ F’
Th-4 /C4 x 5.5
iI;i, i/M4 x 6

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

01
01
01
01
01

01
02
01
02
02

:3- .‘ 1-’ /M4
EJEl

— V
-/-j-— (1z’, F’)

lli-I-r /-
-i.- -‘/M3.5 x 10

NUT
JUNCTION CORD
SENSOR SET
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

01
01
01
01
02

. 16 007156
17 748003
18 007018
19 716007
20 007018

44c .i/M2.5 x 3.4
— V I) , 7

-i- ‘/M4 >< 6

-V4 /M4 x 6

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
REVOLUTION DETECTOR
SCREW

02
01
01
01
01

21 748005
22 007018
23 742236—91
24 748002
25 303510

02
02
01
02
01

26 303511
27 742067
28 748003
29 002905
30 270037A

Z 4 ‘y
E1J?;1

— V
— V V y 7

I?4c i/C5 x 4.5
ui7L-— F’ (rI)

ui7L— F’ (Eat)
77 D/

t1J 1 — F”

PUSH SWITCH
JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP
SCREW
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
FAN
UNCURLER
JUNCTION CORD

01
01
01
01

• =‘ 4iiI( 13:Y(jjii3) •f =Not for sale basically (except 13 of parts No. with Y)

01
Ox
03

0-l
05

811073—91
811056—91
:301170
179.15—05
004534

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID
BRACKET
GEAR
SCREW

11
12
13
14
15

001821
7 1221 2 -- 91
30801 6-91
71201 1-91
007162

3- 4 t ‘) ‘ 7
/M4 x 6

— F:’
i41 “c- v

Z 4 ‘ • (*fl)

CLAMP
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD
BAND
PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY

31 270035A
32 27O5O5B

C 33 308095
-) 34 742243—91

01
01
0l
01
01

— 29 —



J

AT032 1EX5200J

— 30 —



AT032
1z*tF-—1zy I’ • ;;z; I. .yP

REl. ‘ART NO.
N 0

. ic -fi

01 308211-91
02 712003
03 301.110
04 001202
05 716007

/4)-
—

(-i! ‘, F’)
C P - :-‘ -)- —

- “r •>‘ F
JZ4c v/C4 x 7

NAME

AT032
SENSOR SET, STOPPER

QT.

01
01
01
02
01

06 004009-1
07 005535
08 748005
09 004009-1
10 308213—91

V-- i/C5 )< 7.5
jc ‘/C5 x 5.3
-p3- -( ci I) ., :7
-i* /C5 x 7.5
F’’— (,fl)

SCREW
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
STOPPER COMPLETE

01
01
03
02
01

11 302776
12 302778
13 005636
14 302777
15 005453

F- ‘‘ —

Ti )-

gf-ic -‘/C5
7 I F’
:1* -‘/C5 x 6.5

STOPPER
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

01
01
01
01
01

SENSOR SET
CP SENSOR
BRACKET
SCREW
REVOLUTION DETECTOR

(‘. 16 302780 7 F- BRACKET 01
) 17 005453 * )/C5 x 6.5 SCREW 02

18 511016 7 i—’ ‘I -‘ — AIR CYLINDER 01
19 302779 1—’ -‘

— LEVER 01
20 005508 ‘/C4 SCREW 01

—31 —



(EX52OO

e
0

AT032 [EX5200]

o\®®jj

I

11

— 32 —



01 522007A91
02 522008A
03 300372
01 001053
05 001O’19

06 (108002
07 004910
0$ 00’1301
09 210061
10 00’1806

1

Th

1c Jli 1

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FT LTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET
JOINT
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

01
02
02
02
02

11 708004
12 303010
13 000197
14 004300
15 004805

. 16 204585
17 004910

iz-1’ •y.• (fl)
t (H)

; )/M5 x 50
;fJ - y I- /M5

WASHER
(-9) /5.1 SCREW

01
01
01
02
02

02
02

AT032

8FF. PAR’l’ NO.
N 0 . III

(H)
.‘ — L :4i —

) I..

AT032
FILTER REGULATOR, KNEE SWITCH

NAME QT.

— :‘ F’
() /5.1
/M6 >< 16

‘i F/M6

01
01
01
01
01

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

— 33 —



AT032 CEX5200J

0

—34—



01 308218OS
02 302790—IF
03 002213-1
01 005157
05 :1021 25 Ill)

06 005381
07 301669
08 206431
09 302791-FD
10 002903

11 005382
12 302131-FD
13 005118
11 302132
15 005506

r1
•-< lu 1- j)jJ (fl)

•‘ 1- ([I)
>‘/C5 x 12.5
>‘/C9 x 15

I i 1’

[;i /C10 x 14

o ‘) :/ I
,LT .y

};i >/C7 x 13

‘;-, / C 5
7 1- —

-V ‘/C5 x 12

1Z4 >/C5 x 7

NAME

DRIVE BELT(COMP)
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING
0 RING
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

QT.

01
01
03
02
01

02
01
01
01
02

01
01
02
01
01

16 302792
17 005513
18 204888
19 005104
20 302127

21 302129
22 201148A
23 208447
24 210328
25 302793

26 301657
27 005461
28 192087
29 005214
30 302794-91

31 301662
32 301661
33 001229
34 301663
35 204023

36 306390
37 301668
38 201579
39 306643
40 001170-1

41 000089-1
42 302795—91
43 000028—1
44 301664—HD
45 005238

46 210061
47 302798
48 005118
49 302799
50 005650

51 302800
52 005522
53 302801
54 001998—2

1;- .,

fl1t >/C8
Jilt
!Th :- • /C8

41
FE i

flu
th

±* ‘/C5 x 5
PI I
* ‘/C7 x 6.5
9 ::/ 9 (fl)

1f * :7
“ 1’

J-c /C3 x 4.5
{t

i

ili
El y

El ‘

5Z )/C4 x 10

7’c.y /W1

1/W1

7/C9 x 10

4Z )/C9 x 33.5

5Z*. 7/C4 x 6

*

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING
NUT
POST

PRESSER BAR
SPRING
POST NUT
ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
SHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
CRANK ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

THUMB NUT
CONNECTING BAR
CONNECT ION
BALL STUD
SCREW

NUT
ROD
NUT
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

WASHER
ECCENTRIC RETAINER
SCREW
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

COUPLING
SCREW
SET PLATE
SCREW

01
01
02
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
02
01
01
01

01
01
02
01
02

01
01
01
01
02

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02

AT032 AT032
)L’ Hh DRIVEBELT
REF. PAR’l’ NO.
.. I..’ 1 I

U. I ) iii I r ‘j

I.’

El y

I — I)

Th *

-, _I__ El

/C5 x 12

— 35 —



y AT032 CEX5200)

0

— 36 —



AT032
n—7—--’<Jl, l.
REI. I>’k’I’ NO.
Tn , ‘ I -i’-
iN I_i. ii) iii ir ‘1

01 302802—91
02 3028O3 91
03 302805
0.1 005(541
05 302806

11 207016
12 005641
13 302808
14 005641
15 302809

ci — —--‘)[i J (fi)
7 ‘

.—< 111 F I — Ii —

± ‘/C5 x 4
4 / ,• Ill [‘

NAME

COLLAR
SCREW
MACHINE
SCREW
FLANGE

AT032
ROLLER BELT

Q T.

01
01
01
02
01

01
02
01
02
01

. 16 005259
17 302810
18 005641
19 302811
20 302812

11111c )/C1 x 5.2
—c )1i 1 I — —

±* /C5 x 4
I .y

.1. - / I /

SCREW
MACHINE
SCREW
BUSHING
ECCENTRIC PIN

02
01
02
01
01

21 005641
22 302813
23 302814
24 005639
25 306015

01
01
01
01
01

26 302815
27 302816
28 302817
29 005441
30 240104

:i:j )‘ —

)/C5 x 95
th

TIMING BELT
COVER
SPACER
SCREW
WASHER

01
01
01
01
01

31 005441
32 302818. 33 004324
34 004819
35 302819

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
NUT
SPACER

01
01
02
02
02

06 302138
07 005641
08 302139
09 302807
10 005641

ROLLER BELT
BRACKET
MACHINE PULLEY BELT
SCREW
TIMING BELT

COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

i:J

iIzic >/C5 x 4
I ‘ r i 1-

4- - -1 l
±‘/C5x4

± /C5 x 4
‘\ )li I — I) —

iLic -‘/C5 x 4

01
02
01
01
01

PULLEY BELT

PULLEY BELT

±* )/C5 x 4
iLi I’ I

— —

iIiWI” *
P-* ‘/C5 x 9

SCREW
MACHINE PULLEY BELT
SPRING
SCREW
SPACER

* ‘/C5 X 9.5
j:J ) —

* -‘/M3 x 16
* .y 1’ /M3

—37—



0
C



—

(jjisqJOJJ0J•Fi=•

TO

To
To
80

10
170
170

To

TO
TO
170
J7Q
J7Q

T0
10
10

H10DMOLLDNflf
iH1OS

riuays
HOIV1
M1OS

clOl.LflHOLSVM
ONYHaaoo

.1.103iaaii
asoll

Hfl1N0I.LOIIS

WflHI1H1.I
hLV’1diVN

NHSVMONHIcIS
!flN

1HSVM

MN3S
IA03

‘IGNVH
1HSVMDNNIdS

ION

91xlA/*z1
—

4:‘11
•-

t
i:.

-:ci

z;6.—4:‘l(
•‘

L

16—L$17L
9061700
$117008
T1700$
17061700

Vfl-0080$
00009
9170109
090009

V900009

TO

170
10
10
10
10

IflHOi.SflO
£l‘121.1V

1HSVMDNIMdS
II1N

M13S
JNSV9

IfiN

MIIOS
.L)1DVIH

UI0N]0S
xoa

1NVN

L90$0$
9081700

01700
16-V0V008

$017008

I11700
1768001:

16—L90118
V0V8(38008

01700

0N
0$,LNVd.I1N

‘c7,.JJ
£‘L.U.V

—ic1:i
9•T7/(±)

‘111.ç-t.1-.i

98/(1111)

ff
6:sf

—

‘4‘7.,c

-

‘1.I
—

:s(£,

*
9N/6’-1f/

9Tx9N/*±
—

:‘‘C1:

*
9VI/

10

10
TO

I11700$

L90$0$
9081700
989V0

01700
OTliOUC
601700$
L90$0$
9081700

0V00
16—LOVOO$

1017008
001700$

Vfl—$6800$

M1OS
1LL’II.I

IfiN
M0.L3NN03

X0HNL]I1

9J7
J7J7
$J7

117

017
6$
8$
L$
9$

9$
17$
8$

18

0$
6

L
9

I

61
81
LI
91

91
171
$1

11

01
(30
HO
L0
90

90
1’O
$0

l0

TO

TO

10

10
10
10
170

10hONN03
ION

I0I3NN0D
M1DS
A’1VA

(.)

0V008
101700$
0017008
8917[00

16--96800%

*
JAI/‘-1[i

91xj/*ä
,:.-

6.4:6ci

6.46.ci

9xD/4*IT

9x171N/4*k
‘16.

:3-/‘‘16

46—
91xN/6*-d

.4.R.713-g
6-y

(ll)
,.k-f...

NIdIG1flD
JI)1SV0

AG0H/NA0D
A’I9WSSV1’.A0OdO!
AI81U1SSVfINO15110

16800$
6$00$

Vii-06800%
9668800%
06V98800%



C
C

>
>

H
-H

0
0

f
i
r
-
’

m
m ><

O
4

z £
L

u
j

c
-
I



AT204, 205
V7A

REI. PAI?1’ NO.
Tfl i.I( 1 .‘4-
I u . ‘p ui r ‘1

06 004805
07 300378
08 004301
09 001805
10 204585

: 7.. F’ V L. -Fr , I’
-S :-‘ - :2. 0 — -Fr y F’
-S :. :2. 0 —

/M5 x 6

f’J :3- ‘ F- /M5
F

;‘;; j ;i
;‘c P1 :1-

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

02
01
02
02
02

21 300110
22 300109
23 004301
24 004805
25 204585

ir

,‘Th
7 Pi fr

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
02
02
02

26 004910
27 004113
28 303448
29 004803
30 303448

$c*> () /5.1
V-* 7/M4 x 20

Iij3-y F’/M4

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
WAS HER

02
03
03
03
03

31 601063
32 608002

‘;3-_;>34 :-‘

‘7 -( -7 — Is :‘ t:
F’ JOINT

HOSE BAND
01
01

• • =Noi for sale basically

; fic

01 300517—91
02 300519—91
03 300033F
0.1 560004—91
05 004111

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
VENTURI SET
VENTURI
SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

AT204, 205
DUSTDRUM

QT.

01
01
01
01
02

>/M5 x 25
i F’/M5

11
12
13
14
15

CN 16
17
18
19
20

F:2
— V

I) F’ 2 1/ 9 9 —

601071
600006A
600007A
742340—91
300104A

300105
300106
300365
3001O7A
300108

(*D)

(±)
(T)

I) , F’ :2

I) F’ 2

7 -( }ti 9
7 -f iLl 9
L •.b.

IL )‘ •TN

1/99—
1/99-
-

CONNECTOR
SUCTION TUBE
EXHAUST TUBE
JUNCTION CORD
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE

WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE
FILTER SUPPORT
AIR FILTER
RING

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

•:‘ F’ (B)
((ffl)

•:‘ F’ (B)
7/M5 X 25
•:‘ F’/M5

01
01
01
01
01

— 41 —



C
C



—817—

({3isqajioj°N•1±5i?i=•

10GN0JN0IJ3Nf1f.71—16—882217L117

10
20
10
20
20

10
10
10
20
20

10
$0
10
TO
10

10
10
TO
80
80

80
10
10
TO
j7Q

170
I0
10
TO
10

HD1V’I
M13S

iGGvs
GNVHH10D

NflD18HflM

IS0H
aniLSflVHX
HfLLN0IJflS

HSVM

MIM0’Tq1IV
MI3S

dO!Lf1H3.LSVM
I1fH1GJ8I1
LV’1d3iVN

NO13NNOD
N0!3NN03

I]GNVI1
N2IISVMONIMdS

IfiN

M1MDS
LNSVD

1A03
MHI3S

*:‘Ii6:*

LI

‘1‘‘-4612

2021’00
10100E

16-L01700$
—itVfl-911700$

2021’OO

I1JVNIf‘2LI•1Y51VON
ON!NV1•Ii1I
‘c7

‘1
L.‘P[1V

g•7/(±)
‘11.71-14-
.71,<

20
10
10
TO
10

4it(7)::

M3S
UNV8asoll

JSIMf1iNA

M1S

xN/
.71,<7Sf—

‘

R-—Ii-

8xIN/

g•E/(WI)
fL

211700$
9061700
$117008
000809
9170109

090009
VL00009
V900009

9891702
9081700

1081700
200809

16—9217008
160009
0111700

16—8L080$
17061700

Vfl-080808
111700$
929012

121700$
021700$
611700$
811700$
101700$

LI1700$
001700$
601700$
L90808
9081700

C.,)

()

.71
—£L

DNI1dS
NId

A’IYA

!flN

6$
8$
LE
9$

9$
J7$

$8
2$
1$

0$
62
82
L2
92

92
172
$2
22
12

02
61
81
LI
91

91
VI
El
21
II

01
60
80
L0
90

$0
1’O

20
I0

fE111

IN/‘1
‘

91xTN/6:*±
‘16.-

—4‘U

9T)<1I/*Lh’

NIcIIUIflD
.L1I)ISVO

A0O$/IAOD
A18Y3SSVJ1IA0D

A’HhI4J.SSVWfHIG!SflU

nuoisna
I.‘ViV

.<.71J.4
716.,4.‘,4

(ifUT
71

6..7171z:’

16800$
26800$

Vfl-00E00E
O6-911’00$
116V1’I1700$



0
0



—

£17—

ii’qojioj=•±‘;‘=•

10aqiij.NOIJ.3f18V900009117

To
10
10
10
To

I1flJ.NA
M01DNN03

A’1VAIGN
IJNODNOIlDNflf

—Ii
•:-.7:>-

dIz4J’1(.1—

,,l—1i

iooo
0L0109

11009
90099

16—6T7ET7L

10
10
10

M01DNNO3
A]VAGI0N’10S

8111.LSf1VHX
1HSVM

IfiN

T0109
16—8Z0199

VL00009
9891’0
9081700

313V1d333H3ISVM
oiv

1VNY
l

-II114’
ON•LlVd

—i’1H

170
170

10
10

1HSVM
MMDS
MH1DS

HflI

8X17IAI/
9•J7/(±)

‘-1
‘

8V117017
01100
9061700
17LL0E
910009

go
170

10

go
go
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
1O

0
M31DS

13HSVM
ION

MM3S
.L)1DV1H

1HSVM

J]d1403L)1DV1fl
.LNOddflS1I]I1

13J1IdNIV

017
6

L

T

61
81
LI
91

91
1’I
17’

11

01
60
80
LO
90

90
10
go

10

4:.t

t1

J/.

‘l(
L-

T/(±)

I7IN/6

ox
(H)‘-1

OxI7IAJ/
()(H)i

(

(T)-44
(±)-44
()

-44
4,—44l

LL1dIO3
L1S

0161700
8171’gog
1708100
00171700
6010017

81717gog
17111’00
oiloo
99170017

VL01001

80ioo
9010017
9010017

VI’010017
16LL017

I3VIdM
1]3V.Ld131

]3VJc13’Jl

—4‘l(

DNI1
LSVM
LSVM
LSVM
LSVM

l7:Ii
-14Ii
‘I4(i

‘14It



AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124,
204, 205, 221 CEX, EXT, LXJ

B

9

14

24 13

1723
18

15

31

7

25

28 I

L

34

I

0

30
38

32

__

38
AC100V

AC200V

AC24OV

— 46 —



AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124, 204, 205, 221
AT :í 10—7—
REF. PAR’!’ NO.
Mn ‘t IT ‘17
IN Ti. II) 1111 lIt NAME

AT12O, 121, 122, 123, 124, 204, 205, 221
AT CONTROLLER

QT.

0! 760265—9U
02 760172
03 004100
01 74506!
05 791034

06 712305
07 742311
08 742306
09 742309
10 742308

C 16 201252
17 303448
18 748030
19 760175
20 004100

AT :i -‘ b — —

-1 /M3 x 6
A T iii ‘

—

1’
-

- *
1’

1
—

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SUPPORT
PLATE
SCREW

01
01
06
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
02

02
02
06
01
02

21 772004
22 771004
23 771006
24 771007
25 760173

- 4 —

-7 (3A)
-z (5A)
— X (20A)

FUSE HOLDER
FUSE (3A)
FUSE (5A)
FUSE (20A)
SHASSIS

02
02
01
01
01

26 004100
27 004121
28 004105
29 303550
30 004800

z* ::-‘

Th -:1-

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

02
04
01
03
01

31 760174
32 004100. 33 850006
34 704005
35 704006

* Al

c/M3x6

— I) — x -1’ ‘‘

4 )I ;z, -( i

PANEL (FRONT)
SCREW
VARIABLE RESISTOR
ROTARY SWITCH
DIGITAL SWITCH

01
02
02
01
02

36 750008
37 701012
38 785009
39 783004
40 004911

41 748007
42 748002
43 748004
44 742257A91
45 742257—91

02
01
03
01
04

05
02
03
01
01

46 742257B91
47 742257C91

- F’
- F’

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

01
01

11 742307
12 742310
13 302531
14 701013
15 004800

AT CONTROLLER
CASE
SCREW
AT CONTROL BOARD
TRANSFORMER

HARNESS (FOR FUSE)
HARNESS
HARNESS (FOR SENSOR)
HARNESS
HARNESS

H A RN ES S
HARNESS
LATCH
SLIDE SWITCH
NUT

1\
-

1’
-

.7’ -( 1

7’

cTh±

7 (—X1)
7’
7 (-,-)
7’

7
z.

F’ 7 -( .y

‘i F/M3

/M3 x 6

;t’- F’
-

/M3 x 6
/M4 x 6
/M3 x 15

‘ F/M3

7 -1’ ‘y

i’f,t- F’
)‘ -( 0 1- :i I
fc* () /4.1

- I }L
,s’ i F’

— .7:’ ,. ::‘ F’
- F’
—

REGULATOR
SWITCH
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
PILOT LAMP
SCREW

STAPLE
BAND
BAND
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

—47—





AT032
AT: :i [o—7— ‘1iL: D—7—

REF. PAW!’ NO.
ST U ‘T ( I I ••W- & 4.
IN U. Ii) iu ir j ii 1vJS

7 (3 0 1 37
7(3 0078
301 327
760079
760080-JA

AT CONTROLLER
S11ASSIS
CONNECTOR PANEL
CONNECTOR PANEL
COVER

01
01
01
01
01

06 202013
07 303026
08 004107
09 004802
10 201252

‘:‘ .‘ L.

r* 2/M4 x 16
Th’ F:/M4

* k1i:

RUBBER PLUG
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
SPRING WASHER

02
02
02
02
02

16 303322C) 17 742203
18 303500
19 303499
20 004911

— F’
‘:‘ F: (*fl)
‘, F:
(1Z) /4.1

WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET
SCREW

21 748007
22 748002
23 748004
24 742044
25 742094

z, 5- - 7 )Li

I4Ji1’< :.‘ F:’
— Z’ ‘

—

STAPLE
BAND
BAND
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

04
02
03
01
01

• =!‘TJ • =NoI for sale basIcally

01
02
03
01
05

AT032
AT CONTROLLER, MACHINE STOP CONTROLLER

NAME QT.

AT zi ..‘ F: — —

-

* , ,‘ * IL’
:1 * : “ * IL’

h “ -

11 302149
12 004905
13 004303
14 210061
15 004818

i’4 k -

1’ Th ;i

;tc Ij ±

‘ F:
() /4.5

IL’ F: /M6 x 20

“ F:/M6

ACCESSARY
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER
NUT

01
02
02
02
02

02
01
01
01
03

26 742095
27 742075
28 760139

v F:’
F:’ (‘1 ‘J-( F:’)
F:’ (Wth)

F:’ (i+ILB)
F:’
F: c— —

Z1 —

c±
JUNCTION CORD
POWER SUPPLY CORD
MACHINE STOP CONTROLLER

01
01
01

— 49 —



AT032 1EX5200]

.

— 50 —



i7 jj<—

IAI?’I’ NO.
ft II

fI) 711 ll ‘J NAME Q T.

01 308227-OS
02 308228 9S
03 210302
Oil 001803
05 004110

06 240303
07 007041
08 004800
09 004920
10 308209

11 004920

i7jji_ (i1)
h -

Th3-’ /M4
/M4 x 8

Er. /)
iIll /M3 x 6
71J3 /M3
)tc*2 (iV) /3.1

‘,

() /3.1

CRANK COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER
MAGNET BRACKET
NUT
SCREW

HINGE
SCREW
NUT
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

AT032

z

AT032
CRANK COVER

01
01
02
04
04

02
04
04
04
02

02

— 51 —



AT032 [EX52OO

EX5204- 02/233- N EX521 4-53/333- N

— 52 —



AT032
m lrF7 ‘ {E 1414-f-I11pI)fl • V1’J1’iIi1F

REV. AHT NO.
T fl nt LI -#— -IIN Ii. lip rn, r ‘ j

01 004911
02 240104
03 206336
04 205467
05 004327

G21 277538R400 -f-4&
22 270505B 7 7

NAME

SCREW
WA SI! ER
NUT
SPACER
BOLT

SCREW
NUT
FINGER GUARD
NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE
FAN

QT.

01
01
01
01
05

01

01
01
01

01
01

AT032
SPECIFIC PARTS, INSTALlATION PARTS

I 1’

-c’- (‘T-) /4.1

IJ11 i- ‘ 1-
2. —

4)- —

j )Lj I / M 8

11 1f
— 4)- —

P1I:
j.

lj1 flh &
Jp I ii )
j -1’
j - V

:JL4c 2/M3 x 6.5
/M3

7 4 :.‘ i — —

06
07
08
09

Gb

Gil
12
13
111

15

16
17
18

G19
G 20

206337
240304
308232
206337
302119

302979
302823
302823A
308427
308428

007267
004819
308230
277537R40B
277538R30B

WASHER
WASHER
SPACER
WASHER
PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT
UNCURLER
UNCURLER
GUIDE
GUIDE

05
05
04
04
01

01
01
01
01
01

• C is one of the gauge parts.

— 53 —



.‘.- **E
T553 TEL (06) 458-4739

FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5—7—2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone (06) 458— 4739

Telefax (06) 454—8785

©August 1996 Cat. No.9731

Printed in Japan

The description in this material is subject to change without notice.


